[Working Families Credit Day]

Resolutions declaring April 15, 2005 as Working Families Credit Day in the City and County of San Francisco and encouraging all working families in San Francisco that qualify to take advantage of the federal Earned Income Tax Credit.

WHEREAS, the Working Families Credit will match a portion of residents' federal Earned Income Tax Credit (EITC) benefit, for families that earn less than \$36,000 per year and have at least one child; and

WHEREAS, the EITC is one of the nation's most successful anti-poverty programs, which benefits working people by: supplementing wages; reducing tax inequity; and stimulating the local economy; and

WHEREAS, over 5,000 San Francisco families have applied for the Working Families Credit and EITC this year, and all who are eligible are encouraged to apply before the April 15, 2005 deadline; now be it, therefore

WHEREAS, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors extends its highest commendation to the Working Families Credit program and hereby declares April 5, 2005 as San Francisco Working Families Credit Day; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors encourages all working families in San Francisco that qualify to take advantage of the Earned Income Tax Credit.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

050559

Date Passed:

Resolution declaring April 15, 2005 as Working Families Credit Day in the City and County of San Francisco and encouraging all working families in San Francisco that qualify to take advantage of the federal Earned Income Tax Credit.

April 5, 2005 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick,

Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

Absent: 1 - Ammiano

File No. 050559

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 5, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria Ì

711517000

**Date Approved** 

Mayor Gavin Newsom

Clerk of he Board